14
●●
IEI Quick Mounting Technology
Compliant with VESA Mounting Standards
IEI panel solutions has four mounting holes compliant with the VESA (Video
Electronics Standards Association) mounting standard (75mm x 75mm/100mm x
100mm) on the rear panel for stand mounting and other mounting methods.
1. Stand Mounting

 VESA 75 Easy Stand
 VESA 75/100 Universal Stand
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
STAND-A08 5.6”~8.4" VESA 75x75mm PPC/monitor stand, support up to 5KG, Silver color,
RoHS
STAND-B08 5.6”~8.4" VESA 75x75mm PPC/monitor stand, support up to 5KG, Silver color,
RoHS
 VESA 100 Easy Stand
VESA Model
100 x 100 mm
STAND-A12
STAND-A19
Ordering Information
Part No. Description
STAND-210-RS
• Support VESA 75/100 standard
• Weight capacity from 7kg~14kg
Ordering Information
Ordering Information
STAND-100
STAND-210
STAND-A08 STAND-B08
STAND-A19 STAND-A12
1. Stand Mounting
2. V-STAND
3. ARM
4. Wall Mounting
5. In-Wall Mounting
6. Panel Mounting
7. Rack Mounting
8. Din Mounting
Intelligent UPS Module
A b o u t  I E I - V 1 0
15
M
A
X
:1
7 7
0
290
52
0
60
~5
0 0
1 5
80
Portrait/Landscape Height Adjustment(13 cm)
Forward & Back Tilt(+25°/-5°)Right/Left Pan (270°)
Part No. Description
STAND-POS12 AFL-12A/B PPC stand, gray color, RoHS
STAND-POS15 AFL-15A/B PPC stand, black color, RoHS
STAND-B19
Part No. Description
STAND-B19-RS
15”~19" VESA 75x75mm/100x100mm PPC/monitor Stand, support from 2.7KG

AFLWK-19 15”~19" VESA 100x100mm PPC/monitor wall mount kit, Silver color ,RoHS
AFLWK-19B 15”~19" VESA 100x100mm PPC/monitor wall mount kit with retention screw, Silver color, RoHS
Ordering Information
AFLWK-12 AFLWK-19 AFLWK-19B
Part No. Description
WK-80
LCD Monitor/PPC Universal LCD TV fixed wall mount,
VESA compliant, Loading capacity up to 80Kg ,RoHS
Ordering Information
WK-80
ARM-11-RS ARM-31-RS
Mounting Technology
A b o u t  I E I - V 1 0
18
5. In-Wall Mounting
Self-drilling screws
1. Diameter: M4
2. Length: >15mm
VESA Standard Model Height Loading Capacity
AFL PPC Industrial PPC AFL Monitor Industrial Monitor
Suggestion model Suggestion model Suggestion model Suggestion model
Stand Mounting
75x75mm
STAND-A08 132mm up to 5KG 5.6"~8.4" - 5.6"~8.4" -
STAND-B08 156mm up to 5KG 5.6"~8.4" - 5.6"~8.4" -
100x100mm
STAND-A12 178mm up to 5KG 10"~12.1" 6.5"~10.4" 10"~12.1" 6.5"~12.1"
STAND-A19 220mm up to 7.5KG 15"~19" 6.5"~12.1" 15"~19" 6.5"~12.1"
75x75mm/100x100mm
STAND-100-RS 160mm 3~8Kg 5.6"~12.1" 6.5"~12.1" 5.6"~12.1" 6.5"~12.1"
STAND-210-RS 450mm 7~14KG 5.6"~19" 6.5"~19" 5.6"~19" 6.5"~19"
STAND-B19 338mm 2.7~7.3KG 15"~19" 10.4"~15" 15"~19" 10.4"~15"
100x100mm/
200x100mm
STAND-A26-R10 368mm 7.3~16.3KG 26" 15"~19" 26" 17"~19"
200x100mm/
400x200mm
STAND-M100-R10 1580mm up to 100KG 26"~42" - 26"~42" -
V-Stand Mounting
75x75mm VSTAND-A07 60mm up to 2.5KG 5.6"~7" - 5.6"~7" -
75x75mm/100x100mm
VSTAND-A10 85mm up to 3KG 8"~10.4" 6.5"~8.4" 8"~10.4" 6.5"~8.4"